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Recommended Hot Line Tools Lists
Warranty - Material

Hubbell Power Systems, Inc. warrants all products sold by it to be merchantable (as such term is defined in the Uniform Commercial Code) and to be free from defects in material and workmanship. 
Buyer must notify the Company promptly of any claim under this warranty. The Buyer’s exclusive remedy for breach of this warranty shall be the repair or replacement, F.O.B. factory, at the Company’s 
option, of any product defective under the warranty which is returned to the Company within one year from the date of shipment. NO OTHER WARRANTY, WHETHER EXPRESS OR ARISING BY 
OPERATION OF LAW, COURSE OF DEALING, USAGE OF TRADE OR OTHERWISE IMPLIED, SHALL EXIST IN CONNECTION WITH THE COMPANY’S PRODUCTS OR ANY SALE OR USE 
THEREOF. The Company shall in no event be liable for any loss of profits or any consequential or special damages incurred by Buyer. The Company’s warranty shall run only to the first Buyer of a 
product from the Company, from the Company’s distributor, or from an original equipment manufacturer reselling the Company’s product, and is non-assignable and non-transferable and shall be of 
no force and effect if asserted by any person other than such first Buyer. This warranty applies only to the use of the product as intended by Seller and does not cover any misapplication or misuse of 
said product.

Warranty - Application
Hubbell Power Systems, Inc. does not warrant the accuracy of and results from product or system performance recommendations resulting from any engineering analysis or study. This applies regard-
less of whether a charge is made for the recommendation, or if it is provided free of charge.

Responsibility for selection of the proper product or application rests solely with the purchaser. In the event of errors or inaccuracies determined to be caused by Hubbell Power Systems, Inc., its 
liability will be limited to the re-performance of any such analysis or study. 

0.05	 to	 1.0
1.1	 to	 15.0
15.1	 to	 36.0
36.1	 to	 46.0
46.1	 to	 72.5
72.6	 to	 121
138	 to	 145
161	 to	 169
230	 to	 242
345	 to	  362
500	 to	  550
765	 to	  800

(ft.-in.) (m)

Nominal Voltage
in Kilovolts

Phase-to-Phase

Phase-to-ground 
exposure

Distance
Phase-to-phase 

exposure
(ft.-in.) (m)

*
2-1
2-4
2-7
3-0
3-2
3-7
4-0
5-3
8-6
11-3

14-11

*
0.64
0.72
0.77
0.90
0.95
1.09
1.22
1.59
2.59
3.42
4.53

*
2-2
2-7

2-10
3-6
4-3
4-11
5-8
7-6

12-6
18-1
26-0

*
0.66
0.77
0.85
1.05
1.29
1.50
1.71
2.27
3.80
5.50
7.91

Live-Line Work Minimum Approach Distances • Distances agree with OSHA 
guidelines in Table R-6 of the 
Federal Register, published 
1/31/94. These distances 
take into consideration the 
highest switching surge an 
employee will be exposed to 
on any system with air as the 
insulating medium and the 
maximum voltages shown.

• The clear live-line tool dis-
tance shall equal or exceed 
the values for the indicated 
voltage ranges.

*Avoid contact.

Section
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15kV Hot Stick Work only
Recommended Hot Line Tools List	 Page 1 of 2

Item Qty.

1

1

1
12
1
1
2
4
2
1
1
1
6
2
2
1
1

600’
1
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
1
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
1
2
1
1
1
2
2
1
1
1
1
6
1
1
1

C4050299XXX

C4050016XXX

C4002365
M1904

C4033178
H1917

C4002335
H17605
M4660

T3060025
C4170144
C4170146
C4002320
C3090467
C4001175
T4001938
T4001708
C4000799
T4001265

22302
M1849

T4001258
C4170589
C4170139
C4170140
C4170141
C3050008
T161340H
T16845H
T165640H
T165650H

WPH3
C4030293
C4033068

C4031022E
H185525
C4030185
T4033009
C4031085
H17604
M1860

C4031114
M44559
M445519
M445523

P4030369P
C4032213
M445529B
M445550

Tool trailer walk in type with side door on curb side, second 
channel between center racks for storage, spare tire on front 
of trailer, 120 volt heater, four 12-volt interior lights, rear 
bumper and electric jack
or
Tool trailer with spare tire on rear of trailer, electric lid, 
120 volt heater and 3 pc. ladder rack on lid
Cleaning kit
Wiping cloth
Hot stick tester
Bond patching kit
Dry film lubricant
Tool hanger
Tool rack
Tarp
Tool bucket large
Tool bucket small
Silicone spray
Nylon hoist
Hoist link stick
Transformer gin
Crossarm gin
Composite braided rope
Fid & pusher
Snatch block, 1,000# capacity
Hand line hook
Nylon blocks w/150’ composite braid rope
Nylon sling 5’ DT
Nylon sling 13⁄4” x 3’
Nylon sling 13⁄4” x 4’
Nylon sling 13⁄4” x 5’
Cant hook
Wire grip
Wire grip
Wire grip
Wire grip
Wire puller hook
Grip-all clampstick
Wire holding stick
Telescoping measuring disconnect
Tie stick
All angle cog wrench
Torque extension stick for hydraulic powered tools
Socket set
Universal pole
Crossarm tool hanger
Universal tool kit
Disconnect head
Cotter key pusher
Hack saw
Hack saw blade
Tree saw
Clamp stick head
Skinning knife

Description

2500

2500

2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
1100
1100
1200
1200
1250
NS

1250
1250
NS	
NS

1250
1250
1250
1250
1250
1250
1250
1250
1250
2102
2106
2109
2116
2116
2117
2117
2119
2119
2120
2121
2122
2122
2122
2122
2122
2123

 1
 

1A

  2
  3
  4 
  5
  6
  7
  8
  9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

Catalog  
SectionCatalog No.
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Catalog  
SectionItem Qty. DescriptionCatalog No.

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
4
1
4
4
3
1
3
2
4
2
3
2
1
1

2
1
3
3
3
3
8
4
4
4
3
2
2
2
6
12
1
1
1
1
1
2
4
4
24

M445563
M1899

T4031101
M445585
M445587
C4030834
C4031071
C4032861
H18716
H21064
H46458
H464510
H464712
H464716
M47403W
M47405W
C4000073
M17285
M4743

M1846W
m18474
m4744

m4760w
m47602

c4001016
c4000075002

c4000517
t4002272
h47144

J1541502
s16007

c6001895
c4060181ga

c4060182
m49371
m49372
M49376

C4060097
C4060102

M4933
C4060084GA

C4060305
H1876

C4032794
T6000641
T6000865
C4170151
C4032999
C4060346
C4060348
C4060531

Cleaning brush
Cleaning brush replacements
Adjustable insulator fork
Hammer
Ball socket adjuster
Hot Rodder, large
Hot Rodder, small
Hydraulic cutters
Light duty cutters
Tree trimmer
Wire tong 11⁄2” x 8’
Wire tong 11⁄2” x 10’
Wire tong 21⁄2” x 12’
Wire tong 21⁄2” x 16’ 
Wire tong saddle 11⁄2”
Wire tong saddle 21⁄2”
Wire tong saddle extension
Wire tong pole clevis
Wire tong block clamp
Rope snubbing bracket
Extension chain
Crossarm type saddle
Lever lift
Arbor adapter
Epoxiglas® lever lift
Dual auxiliary arm with four M48057 insulators and four 
C4000268 instead of standard M480517
Crossarm conductor support
Corner restraint bracket
Roller link stick
Insulated jumper set
Insulated hanger
Temporary cutout tool
Conductor cover
Insulator cover
Pole cover 9” x 1’
Pole cover 9” x 2’
Pole cover 9” x 6’
Pole top cover
Crossarm end cover
Crossarm guard
Spiral cover
Flexible line hose
Phasing tester
Digital voltage indicator
Ground set
Grounding set storage bag
Line hose bag
Blanket canister
Blanket, solid
Blanket, slotted
Hot stick blanket pins

49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74

75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2150
2150
2150
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200

2200
2200
2250
2300
2300
2300
2400
2400
2400
2400
2400
2400
2400
2400
2400
2400
2450
2450
3000
3000
2500
2500
2400
2400
2400

15kV Hot Stick Work only
Recommended Hot Line Tools List	 Page 2 of 2
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  2
  2
  2
  1
12
  2
  2
  1
  1
  1
  1
  2
  6
  4
  4
24
  2
  2
  1
  1

300’
  1
  2
  2
  2
  2
  2
  2
  2
  1
  1
  2
13
  1
  1
  1
  2
  2
  1
  3
  3
  3
  3
  3
  3
12
24
  2
  2
  2
  2
  2
  2
  1

C4021042
C4021055
C4021164
C4002365

M1904
C4002335

M4660
T3060025
C4170151
C4170144
C4170146
C4032999
C4002320
C4060346
C4060348
C4060530
C3090323
C4001175
T4001938
T4001708
C4000799
T4001265

22302
C4170139
C4170140
T161340H
T16845H
T165640H
C4030293
C4033068
C4032980
M47405W
M48057
H48628
H480060
H480072
C4000517
T4001939
T4002272
H47144

J1541522
S16007

C4031631
C4001907
C4000600
P4060185
C4060305

M4933
C4060102
M49371
M49372
M49376

C4060097
H1876

Epoxiglas® insulated platform 4’
Railing for 4’ platform
Pivot for 4’ platform
Cleaning kit
Wiping cloth
Dry film lubricant
Tool racks
Tarp
Line hose bag
Tool bucket large
Tool bucket small
Blanket canister
Silicone spray
Blanket, solid
Blanket, slotted
Blanket pin
Nylon hoist
Hoist link stick
Transformer gin
Crossarm gin
Composite braided rope 1⁄2”
Fid & pusher
Snatch block
Nylon sling
Nylon sling
Wire grip
Wire grip
Wire grip
Grip All clampstick
Wire holding stick
Ratchet cable cutter
Wire tong saddles
Insulators
Rubber glove arm
Extension arm
Extension arm
Temporary crossarm conductor support
Pole mounted conductor support
Corner restraint bracket
Roller link stick
Insulated jumper set 15’
Insulated hanger
Load pick up tool
Tension puller switching tool
Tie back clamp
Insulator hood
Flexible line hose
Crossarm guard
Crossarm end guard
Pole cover 9” x 1’
Pole cover 9” x 2’
Pole cover 9” x 6’
Pole top cover
Phasing tester set

2350
2350
2350
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2400
2400
2400
1100
1100
1200
1200
1250
NS

2250
1250
1250
1250
1250
1250
2120
2100
2150
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2250
2300
2300
2300
2300
2250
2400
2400
2400
2400
2400
2400
2400
2400
2450

  1
  2
  3
  4
  5
  6
  7
  8
  9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54

15kV Rubber Glove Work from an Insulated Platform Board
Recommended Hot Line Tools List	 Page 1 of 1

Item Qty. Catalog No. Description
Catalog  
Section
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15kV Hot Stick Work & Rubber Glove Work
Recommended Hot Line Tools List	 Page 1 of 2

Item Qty. Catalog No. Description
Catalog  
Section

1

1

1
12
1
1
2
4
2
1
1
1
6
2
2
1
1

600’
1
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
1
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
1
2
1
1
1
2
2
1
1
1
1
6
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

C4050299XXX

C4050016XXX

C4002365
M1904

C4033178
H1917

C4002335
H17605
M4660

T3060025
C4170144
C4170146
C4002320
C3090467
C4001175
T4001938
T4001708
C4000799
T4001265

22302
M1849

T4001258
C4170589
C4170139
C4170140
C4170141
C3050008
T161340H
T16845H

T165640H
T165650H

WPH3
C4030293
H19606

C4031022E
H185525
C4030185
T4033009
C4031085
H17604
M1860

C4031114
M44559
M445519
M445523

P4030369P
C4032213
M445529B
M445550
M445563
M1899

T4031101
M445585
M445587
C4030834

Tool trailer walk in type with side door on curb side, second channel 
between center racks for storage, spare tire on front of trailer, 120 
volt heater, four 12-volt interior lights, rear bumper and electric jack
or
Tool trailer with spare tire on rear of trailer, electric lid, 
120 volt heater and 3 pc. ladder rack on lid
Cleaning kit
Wiping cloth
Hot stick tester
Bond patching kit
Dry film lubricant
Tool hanger
Tool rack
Tarp
Tool bucket large
Tool bucket small
Silicone spray
Nylon hoist
Hoist link stick
Transformer gin
Crossarm gin
Composite braided rope
Fid & pusher
Snatch block, 1,000# capacity
Hand line hook
Nylon blocks w/150’ composite braid rope
Nylon sling 5’ DT
Nylon sling 13⁄4” x 3’
Nylon sling 13⁄4” x 4’
Nylon sling 13⁄4” x 5’
Cant hook
Wire grip
Wire grip
Wire grip
Wire grip
Wire puller hook
Grip-all clampstick
Wire holding stick
Telescoping measuring disconnect
Tie stick
All angle cog wrench
Torque extension stick for hydraulic powered tools
Socket set
Universal pole
Crossarm tool hanger
Universal tool kit
Disconnect head
Cotter key pusher
Hack saw
Hack saw blade
Tree saw
Clamp stick head
Skinning knife
Cleaning brush
Cleaning brush replacements
Adjustable insulator fork
Hammer
Ball socket adjuster
Hot Rodder, large

2500

2500

2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
1100
1100
1200
1200
1250
NS

1250
1250
1250	
NS

1250
1250
1250
1250
1250
1250
1250
1250
1250
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100

 1
 

1A

  2
  3
  4 
  5
  6
  7
  8
  9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
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15kV Hot Stick Work & Rubber Glove Work
Recommended Hot Line Tools List	 Page 2 of 2

Item Qty. Catalog No. Description
Catalog  
Section

55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74

75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112

1
1
1
1
2
2
4
1
4
4
3
1
3
2
4
2
3
2
1
1

2
1
3
3
3
3
8
4
4
4
3
2
2
2
6
12
1
1
6
1
1
1
1
1
4
3
1
1
1
1
1
1
12
2
4
4
24
6

C4031071
C4032861
H18716
H21064
H46458
H464510
H464712
H464716
M47403W
M47405W
C4000073
M17285
M4743

M1846W
m18474
m4744

m4760w
m47602

c4001016
c4000075002

c4000517
t4002272
h47144

J1541511
s16007

c6001895
c4060181ga

c4060182
m49371
m49372
M49376

C4060097
C4060102

M4933
C4060084GA

C4060305
H1876

C4033374
C6001734
T6000641
T6000865
C4170151
C4032980
H48628
M48057

C4031621
C4021164
C4021173
C4021055
C4020023
C4021042
C4021043
C4060305
C4032999
C4060346
C4060348
C4060530
C4002320

2100
2150
2150
2150
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
NS

2200
2200
2250
2300
2300
2300
2400
2400
2400
2400
2400
2400
2400
2400
2400
2400
2450
2450
3000
3000
3000
2500
2150
2200
2200
2310
2357
2357
2357
2357
2356
2356
2408
2513
2409
2409
2409
2513

Hot Rodder, small
Hydraulic cutters
Light duty cutters
Tree trimmer
Wire tong 11⁄2” x 8’
Wire tong 11⁄2” x 10’
Wire tong 21⁄2” x 12’
Wire tong 21⁄2” x 16’ 
Wire tong saddle 11⁄2”
Wire tong saddle 21⁄2”
Wire tong saddle extension
Wire tong pole clevis
Wire tong block clamp
Rope snubbing bracket
Extension chain
Crossarm type saddle
Lever lift
Arbor adapter
Epoxiglas® lever lift
Dual auxiliary arm with four M48057 insulators and four 
C4000268 wireholders
Crossarm conductor support
Corner restraint bracket
Roller link stick
Insulated jumper set 15’
Insulated hanger
Temporary cutout tool
Conductor cover
Insulator cover
Pole cover 9” x 1’
Pole cover 9” x 2’
Pole cover 9” x 6’
Pole top cover
Crossarm end cover
Crossarm guard
Spiral cover
Flexible line hose
Phasing tester
Auto-ranging voltage indicator
Ground clamp
Ground set
Grounding set storage bag
Line hose bag
Ratchet hand cutters
Rubber glove auxiliary arm
Insulators for item # 100
Load pick up tool
Platform pivot for 4’
Platform pivot for 6’
Railing for 4’
Railing for 6’
Insulated 4’ platform
Insulated 6’ platform
Flexible line hose
Blanket canister
Blankets, solid 
Blankets, slotted
Hot stick blanket pins
Silicone Spray
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15kV Hot Stick, Rubber Glove & Underground Work
Recommended Hot Line Tools List	 Page 1 of 2

Item Qty. Catalog No. Description
Catalog  
Section

1

1

1
12
1
1
2
4
2
1
1
1
6
2
2
1
1

600’
1
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
1
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
1
2
1
1
1
2
2
1
1
1
1
6
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2

C4050299XXX

C4050016XXX

C4002365
M1904

C4033178
H1917

C4002335
H17605
M4660

T3060025
C4170144
C4170146
C4002320
C3090467
C4001175
T4001938
T4001708
C4000799
T4001265

22302
M1849

T4001258
C4170589
C4170139
C4170140
C4170141
C3050008
T161340H
T16845H

T165640H
T165650H

WPH3
C4030293
C4033068

C4031022E
H185525
C4030185
T4033009
C4031085
H17604
M1860

C4031114
M44559
M445519
M445523

P4030369P
C4032213
M445529B
M445550
M445563
M1899

T4031101
M445585
M445587
C4030834
C4031071
C4032861
H18716
H21064
H46458

H464510

Tool trailer walk in type with side door on curb side, second channel 
between center racks for storage, spare tire on front of trailer, 120 volt 
heater, four 12-volt interior lights, rear bumper and electric jack
or
Tool trailer with spare tire on rear of trailer, electric lid,
120 volt heater and 3 pc. ladder rack on lid
Cleaning kit
Wiping cloth
Hot stick tester
Bond patching kit
Dry film lubricant
Tool hanger
Tool rack
Tarp
Tool bucket large
Tool bucket small
Silicone spray
Nylon hoist
Hoist link stick
Transformer gin
Crossarm gin
Composite braided rope
Fid & pusher
Snatch block, 1,000# capacity
Hand line hook
Nylon blocks w/150’ composite braid rope
Nylon sling 5’ DT
Nylon sling 13⁄4” x 3’
Nylon sling 13⁄4” x 4’
Nylon sling 13⁄4” x 5’
Cant hook
Wire grip
Wire grip
Wire grip
Wire grip
Wire puller hook
Grip-all clampstick
Wire holding stick
Telescoping measuring disconnect
Tie stick
All angle cog wrench
Torque extension stick for hydraulic powered tools
Socket set
Universal pole
Crossarm tool hanger
Universal tool kit
Disconnect head
Cotter key pusher
Hack saw
Hack saw blade
Tree saw
Clamp stick head
Skinning knife
Cleaning brush
Cleaning brush replacements
Adjustable insulator fork
Hammer
Ball socket adjuster
Hot Rodder, large
Hot Rodder, small
Hydraulic cutters
Light duty cutters
Tree trimmer
Wire tong 11⁄2” x 8’
Wire tong 11⁄2” x 10’

2500

2500

2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
1100
1100
1200
1200
1250
NS

1250
1250
1250	
NS

1250
1250
1250
1250
1250
1250
1250
1250
1250
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2200
2200

 1
 

1A

  2
  3
  4 
  5
  6
  7
  8
  9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
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15kV Hot Stick, Rubber Glove & Underground Work
Recommended Hot Line Tools List	 Page 2 of 2

Item Qty. Catalog No. Description
Catalog  
Section

2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
N/S

2200
2200
2250
2300
2300
2300
2400
2400
2400
2400
2400
2400
2400
2400
2400
2400
2450
2450
3010
3000
2500
2150
2200
2200
2300
2350
2350
2350
2350
2350
2350
2400
2500
2400
2400
2400
2100
2100
2450
2450
2450
2450
2450
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000

Wire tong 21⁄2” x 12’
Wire tong 21⁄2” x 16’ 
Wire tong saddle 11⁄2”
Wire tong saddle 21⁄2”
Wire tong saddle extension
Wire tong pole clevis
Wire tong block clamp
Rope snubbing bracket
Extension chain
Crossarm type saddle
Lever lift
Arbor adapter
Epoxiglas® lever lift
Dual auxiliary arm with four M48057 insulators and four C4000268 
wireholders
Crossarm conductor support
Corner restraint bracket
Roller link stick
Insulated jumper set (15 ft.)
Insulated hanger
Temporary cutout tool
Conductor cover
Insulator cover
Pole cover 9” x 1’
Pole cover 9” x 2’
Pole cover 9” x 6’
Pole top cover
Crossarm end cover
Crossarm guard
Spiral cover
Flexible line hose
Phasing tester
Auto-ranging voltage indicator
Ground set
Grounding set storage bag
Line hose bag
Ratchet hand cutters
Rubber glove auxiliary arm
Insulators for item # 100
Load pick up tool
Platform pivot for 4’
Platform pivot for 6’
Railing for 4’
Railing for 6’
Insulated 4’ platform
Insulated 6’ platform
Flexible line hose
Blanket canister
Solid blankets
Slotted blankets
Hot stick blanket pins
Elbow puller
Grippers 15 kV
D.C. Hipot adapter
Bushing adapter
Elbow adapter
Energized cable sensor
Line/Fault Locator
Penetrator clamp with ground set
Temporary underground ground set
Grounded parking stand
Grounding elbow
Storage bag for items #122-123-124

H464712
H464716
M47403W
M47405W
C4000073
M17285
M4743

M1846W
m18474
m4744

m4760w
m47602

c4001016
c4000075002

c4000517
t4002272
h47144

J1541511
s16007

c6001895
c4060181ga

c4060182
m49371
m49372
M49376

C4060097
C4060102

M4933
C4060084GA

C4060305
H1876

C4033374
T6000641
T6000865
C4170151
C4032980
H48628
M48057

C4031621
C4021164
C4021173
C4021055
C4020023
C4021042
C4021043
C4060305
C4032999
C4060346
C4060348
C4060531
C4031822
C4030704
C4031762
T4030428
T4030602
C4030803
C4030547
T6002233
C6000759
T6000730
C6000729
T6000865

4
1
4
4
3
1
3
2
4
2
3
2
1
1

2
1
3
3
3
3
8
4
4
4
3
2
2
2
6
12
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
4
3
1
1
1
1
1
1
12
2
4
4
24
2
2
1
2
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
2

61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74

75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
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  2
  2
  2
  1
12
  2
  2
  1
  1
  1
  1
  2
  6
  4
  4
24
  2
  2
  1
  1

300’
  1
  2
  2
  2
  2
  2
  2
  2
  1
  1
  2
13
  1
  1
  1
  2
  2
  1
  3
  3
  3
  3
  3
  3
12
24
  2
  2
  2
  2
  2
  1

C4021043
C4020023
C4021173
C4002365

M1904
C4002335

M4660
T3060025
C4170151
C4170144
C4170146
C4032999
C4002320
C4060346
C4060348
C4060530
C3090323
C4002399
T4001938
T4001708
C4000799
T4001265

22302
C4170139
C4170140
T161340H
T16845H
T165640H
C4030293
C4033068
C4032980
M47405W
M48057
H48628
H480060
H480072
C4000517
T4001939
T4002272
H47144

J2521522
S16007

C4001907
C4000600
P4060185
C4060308

M4933
C4060102
M49371
M49372
M49376

C4060097
T4032261

Epoxiglas® insulated platform 4’
Railing for 6’ platform
Pivot for 6’ platform
Cleaning kit
Wiping cloth
Dry film lubricant
Tool racks
Tarp
Line hose bag
Tool bucket large
Tool bucket small
Blanket canister
Silicone spray
Blanket, solid
Blanket, slotted
Blanket pin
Nylon hoist
Hoist link stick
Transformer gin
Crossarm gin
Composite braided rope 1⁄2”
Fid & pusher
Snatch block
Nylon sling
Nylon sling
Wire grip
Wire grip
Wire grip
Grip All clampstick
Wire holding stick
Ratchet cable cutter
Wire tong saddles
Insulators
Rubber glove arm
Extension arm
Extension arm
Temporary crossarm conductor support
Pole mounted conductor support
Corner restraint bracket
Roller link stick
Insulated jumper set 25kV  15’ long
Insulated hanger
Tension puller switching tool
Tie back clamp
Insulator hood
Flexible line hose
Crossarm guard
Crossarm end guard
Pole cover 9” x 1’
Pole cover 9” x 2’
Pole cover 9” x 6’
Pole top cover
Phasing tester set

2350
2350
2350
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2400
2400
2400
1100
1100
1200
1200
1250
NS

2250
1250
1250
1250
1250
1250
2100
2100
2150
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2250
NS

2300
2300
2250
2400
2400
2400
2400
2400
2400
2400
2400
2450

  1
  2
  3
  4
  5
  6
  7
  8
  9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

25kV Rubber Glove Work from an Insulated Platform Board
Recommended Hot Line Tools List	 Page 1 of 1

Item Qty. Catalog No. Description
Catalog  
Section
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    1
12
  2
  2
  1
  1
  1
  1
  2
  4
  4
24
  6
  2
  2
  1
  1

300’
  1
  2
  2
  2
  2
  2
  2
  2
  2
  2
  2
  1
  1
  2
  1
  1
  1
  2
  1
11
  1
  3
  3
  3
  3
  2
  2
  2
  2
  2
  2
15
15
12
  1

C4002365
M1904

C4002335
M4660

T3060025
C4170151
C4170144
C4170146
C4032999
C4060346
C4060348
C4060530
C4002320
C3090451
C4001175
T4001938
T4001708
C4000799
T4001265

22302
M1849

C4170589
C4170139
C4170140
C4170141
T161340H
T16845H
T165640H
C4030293
C4033068
C4032980
M47405W
H48628
H480060
H480072
C4000517
T4001939
M48057

T4002272
H47144

J2521522
S16007

C6001896
M49371
M49372
M49376

C4060097
C4060102

M4933
C4060305
C4060308
P4060185
T4032261

Cleaning kit
Wiping cloth
Dry film lubricant
Tool racks
Tarp
Line hose bag
Tool bucket large
Tool bucket small
Blanket canister
Blanket, solid
Blanket, slotted
Blanket pin
Silicone lubricant
Nylon hoist 3⁄4 + 11⁄2 ton
Hoist link stick
Transformer gin
Crossarm gin
Composite braided rope 1⁄2”
Fid & pusher
Snatch block
Hand line hook
Nylon sling 13⁄4” x 5’ DT
Nylon sling 13⁄4” x 3’
Nylon sling 13⁄4” x 4’
Nylon sling 13⁄4” x 5’
Wire grip
Wire grip
Wire grip
Grip All clampstick
Wire holding stick
Ratchet cable cutter
Wire tong saddle
Rubber glove auxiliary arm
Extension arm
Extension arm
Crossarm conductor support
Temporary conductor support
Insulators
Corner restraint bracket
Roller link stick
Insulated jumper set 25kV – 15’ long
Insulated hanger
Temporary cutout
Pole cover 9” x 1’
Pole cover 9” x 2’
Pole cover 9” x 6’
Pole top cover
Crossarm end guard
Crossarm guard
Flexible line hose 20kV
Flexible line hose 30kV
Insulator hood
Phasing tester set

2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2400
2400
2400
2500
1100
1100
1200
1200
1250
NS

1250
1250
NS

1250
1250
1250
1250
1250
1250
2100
2100
2150
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2250
NS

2300
2300
2400
2400
2400
2400
2400
2400
2400
2400
2400
2450

  1
  2
  3
  4
  5
  6
  7
  8
  9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

25kV Rubber Glove Work from an Insulated Bucket Truck
Recommended Hot Line Tools List	 Page 1 of 1

Item Qty. Catalog No. Description
Catalog  
Section
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  2
  2
  2
  1
12
  2
  2
  1
  1
  1
  1
  2
   6
  4
  4
24
  2
  2
  1
  1

300’
  1
  2
  2
  2
  2
  2
  2
  2
  1
  1
  2
13
  1
  1
  1
  2
  2
  1
  3
  3
  3
  3
  3
12
24
  2
  2
  2
  2
  2
  2
  12
  1
  1

C4021042
C4021055
C4021164
C4002365

M1904
C4002335

M4660
T3060025
C4170151
C4170144
C4170146
C4032999
C4002320
C4060346
C4060348
C4060530
C3090323
C4002399
T4001938
T4001708
C4000799
T4001265

22302
C4170139
C4170140
T161340H
T16845H
T165640H
C4030293
C4033068
C4032980
M47405W
M48057
H48628
H480060
H480072
C4000517
T4001939
T4002272
H47144

J3511533
S16007

C4000574
C4000600
C4060557
C4060342

M4933
C4060102
M49371
M49372
M49376

C4060097
C4060340

H1876
H18764

Epoxiglas® insulated platform 4’
Railing for 4’ platform
Pivot for 4’ platform
Cleaning kit
Wiping cloth
Dry film lubricant
Tool racks
Tarp
Line hose bag
Tool bucket large
Tool bucket small
Blanket canister
Silicone spray
Blanket, solid
Blanket, slotted
Blanket pin
Nylon hoist
Hoist link stick
Transformer gin
Crossarm gin
Composite braided rope 1⁄2”
Fid & pusher
Snatch block
Nylon sling
Nylon sling
Wire grip
Wire grip
Wire grip
Grip All clampstick
Wire holding stick
Ratchet cable cutter
Wire tong saddle
Insulators
Rubber glove arm
Extension arm
Extension arm
Temporary crossarm conductor support
Pole mounted conductor support
Corner restraint bracket
Roller link stick
Insulated jumper set 15’
Insulated hanger
Tension puller
Tie back clamp
Insulator hood
Flexible line hose
Crossarm guard
Crossarm end guard
Pole cover 9” x 1’
Pole cover 9” x 2’
Pole cover 9” x 6’
Pole top cover
Coupler
Phasing tester set
Extension resistors

2350
2350
2350
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2400
2400
2400
1100
1100
1200
1200
1250
NS

2250
1250
1250
1250
1250
1250
2100
2100
2150
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2250
2300
2300
2250
2250
2400
2400
2400
2400
2400
2400
2400
2400
2400
2450
2450

  1
  2
  3
  4
  5
  6
  7
  8
  9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

35kV Rubber Glove Work from an Insulated Platform Board
Recommended Hot Line Tools List	 Page 1 of 1

Item Qty. Catalog No. Description
Catalog  
Section
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15, 25 & 35kV Hot Stick Work only
Recommended Hot Line Tools List	 Page 1 of 2

Item Qty. Catalog No. Description
Catalog  
Section

1

1

1
12
1
1
2
5
2
1
1
6
1
1
2
2
2
2
1
1

600’
1
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
1
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
1
2
1
1
1
2
2
1
1
1
6
1
1
1
1
1
1

C4050299XXX

C4050016XXX

C4002365
M1904

C4033178
H1917

C4002335
H17605
M4660

T3060025
C4170151
C4002320
C4170144
C4170146
C4032999
C3090467
C4001175
C4002399
T4001938
T4001708
C4000799
T4001265
T4001258

22302
M1849

C4170589
C4170139
C4170140
C4170141
C3050008

WPH3
T161340H
T16845H
T165640H
T165650H
C4030293
C4033068

C4031022E
H185525
C4030185
T4033009
C4031085
H17604
M1860

C4031114
M44559
M445523

P4030369P
C4032213
M445529B
M445550
M445563
M1889

T4031101

Tool trailer walk in type with side door on curb side, second channel 
between center racks for storage, spare tire on front of trailer, 120 
volt heater, four 12-volt interior lights, rear bumper and electric jack
or
Tool trailer with spare tire on rear of trailer, electric lid, 
120 volt heater and 3 pc. ladder rack on lid
Cleaning kit
Wiping cloth
Hot stick tester
Bond patching kit
Dry film lubricant
Tool hanger
Tool rack
Tarp
Line hose bag
Silicone spray
Tool bucket large
Tool bucket small
Blanket canister
Nylon hoist
Hoist link stick 12”
Hoist link stick 18”
Transformer gin
Crossarm gin
Composite braided rope 1⁄2”
Fid & pusher
Nylon blocks w/150’ composite braid rope
Snatch block, 1,000# capacity
Hand line hook
Nylon sling 5’ x 13⁄4” DT
Nylon sling 3’ x 13⁄4”
Nylon sling 4’ x 13⁄4”
Nylon sling 5’ x 13⁄4”
Cant hook
Wire puller hook
Wire grip
Wire grip
Wire grip
Wire grip
Grip-all clampstick
Wire holding stick
Telescoping measuring disconnect
Tie stick
All angle cog wrench
Torque extension stick for hydraulic powered tools
Socket set
Universal pole
Crossarm tool hanger
Universal tool kit
Disconnect head
Hack saw
Hack saw blade
Tree saw
Clampstick head
Skinning knife
Cleaning brush
Cleaning brush replacements
Adjustable insulator fork

2500

2500

2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
1100
1100
1100
1200
1200
1250
NS

1250
1250
1250
NS	

1250
1250
1250
1250
1250
1250
1250
1250
1250
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100

 1
 

1A

  2
  3
  4 
  5
  6
  7
  8
  9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
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Item Qty. Catalog No. Description
Catalog  
Section

54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76

77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
4
1
4
4
4
4
1
4
2
3
1
2
1
2

2
1
3
2
3
3
3
3
3
12
6
4
4
3
2
2
2
12
6
12
1
1
1
1
1
4
4
24

C4030175
C4030834
C4031071
C4031416
C4031417
C4032861
H18716
H21064
H46458
H464510
H464712
H464716
M47403W
M47405W
C4000073

M4743
M17285
m18474
M1846W
m4760w
c6001016
M47602

c4000075002

c4000517
M48057

t4002272
h47144

C4000574
J1541502
J3511502
s16007

C4031631
c6001896

c4060181ga
c4060182
m49371
m49372
M49376

C4060097
C4060102

M4933
C4060084GA

C4060046
C4060305
H18761
H18764

C4033374
T6000641
T6000865
C4060346
C4060348
C4060531

Plastic insulator tool
Hot Rodder, large
Hot Rodder, small
Tie wire claw
Utility head
Hydraulic cutters
Hot cutter light duty
Tree trimmer
Wire tong 11⁄2” x 8’
Wire tong 11⁄2” x 10’
Wire tong 21⁄2” x 12’
Wire tong 21⁄2” x 16’ 
Wire tong saddle 11⁄2”
Wire tong saddle 21⁄2”
Saddle extension
Wire tong block clamp
Wire tong pole clevis
Extension chain
Rope snubbing bracket
Lever lift
Epoxiglas® lever lift
Arbor adapter
Dual auxiliary arm with four M48057 insulators and four C4000268 
roller wire holders
Temporary crossarm support
Insulator
Corner restraint bracket
Roller link stick
Hot stick tension puller
Insulated jumper set (15 ft.)
Insulated jumper set (15 ft.)
Insulated hanger
Load pick up tool
Temporary cutout
Conductor cover
Insulator cover
Pole cover 9” x 1’
Pole cover 9” x 2’
Pole cover 9” x 6’
Pole top cover
Crossarm end cover
Crossarm guard
Spiral cover
Insulator cover
Flexible cover
Phasing tester
Extension resistors
Auto-ranging voltage indicator
Ground set
Storage bag for ground set
Blanket, solid
Blanket, slotted
Hot stick blanket pin

2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2150
2150
2150
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
N/S

2200
2200
2200
2250
2250
N/S
N/S
2300
2300
2300
2400
2400
2400
2400
2400
2400
2400
2400
2400
2400
2400
2450
2450
2450
3000
3000
2400	
2400	
2400

15, 25 & 35kV Hot Stick Work only
Recommended Hot Line Tools List	 Page 2 of 2
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Item Qty. Catalog No. Description
Catalog  
Section

15, 25 & 35kV Hot Stick & Rubber Glove Work
Recommended Hot Line Tools List	 Page 1 of 2

1

1

1
12
1
1
2
5
2
1
1
6
1
1
2
2
2
2
1
1

600’
1
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
1
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
1
2
1
1
1
2
2
1
1
1
6
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

C4050299XXX

C4050016XXX

C4002365
M1904

C4033178
H1917

C4002335
H17605
M4660

T3060025
C4170151
C4062320
C4170144
C4170146
C4032999
C3090467
C4001175
C4002399
T4001938
T4001708
C4000799
T4001265
T4001258

22302
M1849

C4170589
C4170139
C4170140
C4170141
C3050008

WPH3
T161340H
T16845H

T165640H
T165650H
C4030293
C4033068

C4031022E
H185525
C4030185
T4033009
C4031085
H17604
M1860

C4031114
M44559
M445523

P4030369P
C4032213
M445529B
M445550
M445563
M1889

T4031101
C4030175
C4030834
C4031071
C4031416
C4031417
C4032861
H18716

Tool trailer walk in type with side door on curb side, second channel 
between center racks for storage, spare tire on front of trailer, 120 volt 
heater, four 12-volt interior lights, rear bumper and electric jack
or
Tool trailer with spare tire on rear of trailer, electric lid, 
120 volt heater and 3 pc. ladder rack on lid
Cleaning kit
Wiping cloth
Hot stick tester
Bond patching kit
Dry film lubricant
Tool hanger
Tool rack
Tarp
Line hose bag
Silicone spray
Tool bucket large
Tool bucket small
Blanket canister
Nylon hoist
Hoist link stick 12”
Hoist link stick 18”
Transformer gin
Crossarm gin
Composite braided rope 1⁄2”
Fid & pusher
Nylon blocks w/150’ composite braid rope
Snatch block, 1,000# capacity
Hand line hook
Nylon sling 5’ x 13⁄4” DT
Nylon sling 3’ x 13⁄4”
Nylon sling 4’ x 13⁄4”
Nylon sling 5’ x 13⁄4”
Cant hook
Wire puller hook
Wire grip
Wire grip
Wire grip
Wire grip
Grip-all clampstick
Wire holding stick
Telescoping measuring disconnect
Tie stick
All angle cog wrench
Torque extension stick for hydraulic powered tools
Socket set
Universal pole
Crossarm tool hanger
Universal tool kit
Disconnect head
Hack saw
Hack saw blade
Tree saw
Clampstick head
Skinning knife
Cleaning brush
Cleaning brush replacements
Adjustable insulator fork
Plastic insulator tool
Hot Rodder, large
Hot Rodder, small
Tie wire claw
Utility head
Hydraulic cutters
Hot cutter light duty

2500

2500

2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
1100
1100
1100
1200
1200
1250
NS

1250
1250
1250
NS	

1250
1250
1250
1250
1250
1250
1250
1250
1250
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2150
2150

 1
 

1A

  2
  3
  4 
  5
  6
  7
  8
  9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
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Item Qty. Catalog No. Description
Catalog  
Section

15, 25 & 35kV Hot Stick & Rubber Glove Work
Recommended Hot Line Tools List	 Page 2 of 2

Tree trimmer
Wire tong 11⁄2” x 8’
Wire tong 11⁄2” x 10’
Wire tong 21⁄2” x 12’
Wire tong 21⁄2” x 16’ 
Wire tong saddle 11⁄2”
Wire tong saddle 21⁄2”
Saddle extension
Wire tong block clamp
Wire tong pole clevis
Extension chain
Rope snubbing bracket
Lever lift
Epoxiglas® lever lift
Arbor adapter
Dual auxiliary arm with four M48057 insulators and four C4000268 
roller wire holders
Temporary crossarm support
Insulator
Corner restraint bracket
Roller link stick
Hot stick tension puller
Jumper set 15kV (15 ft.)
Jumper set 35kV (15 ft.)
Insulated hanger
Load pick up tool
Temporary cutout
Conductor cover
Insulator cover
Pole cover 9” x 1’
Pole cover 9” x 2’
Pole cover 9” x 6’
Pole top cover
Crossarm end cover
Crossarm guard
Spiral cover
Insulator cover
Flexible cover
Phasing tester
Extension resistors
Auto-ranging voltage indicator
Ground clamp
Ground set
Storage bag for ground set
Blanket, solid
Blanket, slotted
Hot stick blanket pin
Ratchet hand cutters
Rubber glove auxiliary arm
Insulator
Insulated 4’ platform
Insulated 6’ platform
Railing for 4’ platform
Railing for 6’ platform
Pivot for 4’ platform
Pivot for 6’ platform
Flexible line hose 30kV
Extended lip flexible line hose
Coupler
Hot line applicator tool
Hot line applicator tool
Hot line applicator tool

H21064
H46458

H464510
H464712
H464716
M47403W
M47405W
C4000073

M4743
M17285
m18474
M1846W
m4760w
c6001016
M47602

c4000075002

c4000517
M48057

t4002272
h47144

C4000574
J1541522
J3511533
s16007

C4031631
c6001896

c4060181ga
c4060182
m49371
m49372
M49376

C4060097
C4060102

M4933
C4060084GA

C4060046
C4060305
H18761
H18764

C4033374
C6001734
T6000641
T6000865
C4060346
C4060348
C4060530
C4032980
H48628
M48057

C4021042
C4021043
C4021055
C4020023
C4021164
C4021173
C4060308
C4060342
C4060340
C4032505
C4032506
C4032507

1
2
2
4
1
4
4
4
4
1
4
2
3
1
2
1

2
2
1
3
2
3
3
3
3
3
12
6
4
4
3
2
2
2
12
6
12
1
1
1
12
1
1
4
4
24
1
1
4
1
1
1
1
1
1
12
12
6
1
1
1

61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75

76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121

2150
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
N/S

2200
220
2200
2250
2250
NS
NS

2300
2300
2300
2400
2400
2400
2400
2400
2400
2400
2400
2400
2400
2400
2450
2450
2450
3000
3000
3000
2400	
2400	
2400
2150
2200
2200
2350
2350
2350
2350
2350
2350
2400
2400
2400
2100
2100
2100
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Item Qty. Catalog No. Description
Catalog  
Section

15, 25 & 35kV Hot Stick, Rubber Glove & Underground 

1

1

1
12
1
1
2
5
2
1
1
6
1
1
2
2
2
2
1
1

600’
1
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
1
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
1
2
1
1
1
2
2
1
1
1
6
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
4
1
4

C4050299XXX

C4050016XXX

C4002365
M1904

C4033178
H1917

C4002335
H17605
M4660

T3060025
C4170151
C4002320
C4170144
C4170146
C4032999
C3090467
C4001175
C4002399
T4001938
T4001708
C4000799
T4001265
T4001258

22302
M1849

C4170589
C4170139
C4170140
C4170141
C3050008

WPH3
T161340H
T16845H
T165640H
T165650H
C4030293
C4033068

C4031022E
H185525
C4030185
T4033009
C4031085
H17604
M1860

C4031114
M44559
M445523

P4030369P
C4032213
M445529B
M445550
M445563
M1889

T4031101
C4030175
C4030834
C4031071
C4031416
C4031417
C4032861
H18716
H21064
H46458
H464510
H464712
H464716
M47403W

Tool trailer walk in type with side door on curb side, second channel between 
center racks for storage, spare tire on front of trailer, 120 volt heater, four 12-
volt interior lights, rear bumper and electric jack
or
Tool trailer with spare tire on rear of trailer, electric lid, 120 volt heater and 3 
pc. ladder rack on lid
Cleaning kit
Wiping cloth
Hot stick tester
Bond patching kit
Dry film lubricant
Tool hanger
Tool rack
Tarp
Line hose bag
Silicone spray
Tool bucket, large
Tool bucket, small
Blanket canister
Nylon hoist
Hoist link stick 12”
Hoist link stick 18”
Transformer gin
Crossarm gin
Composite braided rope 1⁄2”
Fid & pusher 1⁄2”
Nylon blocks w/150’ composite braid rope
Snatch block, 1,000# capacity
Hand line hook
Nylon sling 5’ x 13⁄4” DT
Nylon sling 3’ x 13⁄4”
Nylon sling 4’ x 13⁄4”
Nylon sling 5’ x 13⁄4”
Cant hook
Wire puller hook
Wire grip
Wire grip
Wire grip
Wire grip
Grip-all clampstick
Wire holding stick
Telescoping measuring disconnect
Tie stick
All angle cog wrench
Torque extension stick for hydraulic powered tools
Socket set
Universal pole
Crossarm tool hanger
Universal tool kit
Disconnect head
Hack saw
Hack saw blade
Tree saw
Clampstick head
Skinning knife
Cleaning brush
Cleaning brush replacements
Adjustable insulator fork
Plastic insulator tool
Hot Rodder, large
Hot Rodder, small
Tie wire claw
Utility head
Hydraulic cutters
Hot cutter light duty
Tree trimmer
Wire tong 11⁄2” x 8’
Wire tong 11⁄2” x 10’
Wire tong 21⁄2” x 12’
Wire tong 21⁄2” x 16’
Wire tong saddle 11⁄2”

2500

2500

2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
1100
1100
1100
1200
1200
1250
NS

1250
1250
1250
NS	

1250
1250
1250
1250
1250
1250
1250
1250
1250
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2150
2150
2150
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200

 1
 

1A

  2
  3
  4 
  5
  6
  7
  8
  9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
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Item Qty. Catalog No. Description
Catalog  
Section

15, 25 & 35kV Hot Stick, Rubber Glove & Underground 

2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
N/S

2200
2200
2200
2250
2250
NS
NS

2300
2300
2300
2400
2400
2400
2400
2400
2400
2400
2400
2400
2400
2400
2450
2450
2450
3000
3000
3000
2400	
2400	
2400
2150
2200
2200
2350
2350
2350
2350
2350
2350
2400
2400
2400
2100
2100
2100
2450
2450
2450
2450
2450
2450
2450
2450
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000

M47405W
C4000073

M4743
M17285
m18474
M1846W
m4760w
c4001016
M47602

c4000075002

c4000517
M48057

t4002272
h47144

C4000574
J1541522
J3511522
S16007

C4031631
c6001896

c4060181ga
c4060182
m49371
m49372
M49376

C4060097
C4060102

M4933
C4060084GA

C4060046
C4060305
H18761
H18764

C4033374
C6001734
T6000641
T6000865
C4060346
C4060348
C4060530
C4032980
H48628
M48057

C4021042
C4021043
C4021055
C4020023
C4021164
C4021173
C4060308
C4060342
C4060340
C4032505
C4032506
C4032507
C4031762
C4031763
T4030602
T4030428
T4030857
T4030856
C4030803
C4030547
T6002233
C6000729
T6002131
C6001927
T6000730
T6002124

Wire tong saddle 21⁄2”
Saddle extension
Wire tong block clamp
Wire tong pole clevis
Extension chain
Rope snubbing bracket
Lever lift
Epoxiglas® lever lift
Arbor adapter
Dual auxiliary arm with four M48057 insulators and four C4000268 roller 
wire holders
Temporary crossarm support
Insulators
Corner restraint bracket
Roller link stick
Hot stick tension puller
Jumper set 15kV (15 ft.)
Jumper set 35kV (15 ft.)
Insulated hanger
Load pick up tool
Temporary cutout
Conductor cover
Insulator cover
Pole cover 9” x 1’
Pole cover 9” x 2’
Pole cover 9” x 6’
Pole top cover
Crossarm end cover
Crossarm guard
Spiral cover
Insulator cover
Flexible cover 20kV
Phasing tester
Extension resistors
Auto-ranging voltage indicator
Ground clamp
Ground set
Storage bag for ground set
Blanket, solid
Blanket, slotted
Hot stick blanket pin
Ratchet hand cutters
Rubber glove auxiliary arm
Insulator
Insulated 4’ platform
Insulated 6’ platform
Railing for 4’ platform
Railing for 6’ platform
Pivot for 4’ platform
Pivot for 6’ platform
Flexible line hose 30kV
Extended lip flexible line hose
Coupler
Hot line applicator tool
Hot line applicator tool
Hot line applicator tool
DC Hipot adapter
DC Hipot adapter
Elbow adapter 15kV
Bushing adapter 15kV
Bushing adapter 15-25-35kV
Elbow adapter 15-25-35kV
Energized cable sensor
Line/Fault locator
Penetrator clamp & ground set
Underground distribution ground set 15kV
Underground distribution ground set 25kV
Underground distribution ground set 35kV
Grounded parking stand 15kV
Grounded parking stand 25kV

4
4
4
1
4
2
3
1
2
1

2
2
1
3
2
3
3
3
3
3
12
6
4
4
3
2
2
2
12
6
12
1
1
1
12
1
1
4
4
24
1
1
4
1
1
1
1
1
1
12
12
6
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
1
1
1
1
3
3
3
3
3

67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75

76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
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15 thru 69kV, 477kcmil & smaller, Hot Stick Work only
Recommended Hot Line Tools List	 Page 1 of 2

Item Qty. Catalog No. Description
Catalog  
Section

1

1

1
12
1
1
2
5
2
1
1
6
1
1
2
2
2
2
1
1

600’
1
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
1
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
1
2
1
1
1
2
2
1
1
1
6
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

C4050299XXX

C4050016XXX

C4002365
M1904

C4033178
H1917

C4002335
H17605
M4660

T3060025
C4170151
C4002320
C4170144
C4170146
C4032999
C3090467
C4001175
C4002399
T4001938
T4001708
C4000799
T4001265
T4001258

22302
M1849

C4170589
C4170139
C4170140
C4170141
C3050008

WPH3
T161340H
T16845H
T165640H
T165650H
C4030293
C4033068

C4031022E
H185525
C4030185
T4033009
C4031085
H17604
M1860

C4031114
M44559
M445523

P4030369P
C4032213
M445529B
M445550
M445563
M1889

T4031101
C4030175

Tool trailer walk in type with side door on curb side, second channel 
between center racks for storage, spare tire on front of trailer, 120 
volt heater, four 12-volt interior lights, rear bumper and electric jack
or
Tool trailer with spare tire on rear of trailer, electric lid, 
120 volt heater and 3 pc. ladder rack on lid
Cleaning kit
Wiping cloth
Hot stick tester
Bond patching kit
Dry film lubricant
Tool hanger
Tool rack
Tarp
Line hose bag
Silicone spray
Tool bucket, large
Tool bucket, small
Blanket canister
Nylon hoist
Hoist link stick 12”
Hoist link stick 18”
Transformer gin
Crossarm gin
Composite braided rope 1⁄2”
Fid & pusher 1⁄2”
Nylon blocks w/150’ composite braid rope
Snatch block, 1,000# capacity
Hand line hook
Nylon sling 5’ x 13⁄4” DT
Nylon sling 3’ x 13⁄4”
Nylon sling 4’ x 13⁄4”
Nylon sling 5’ x 13⁄4”
Cant hook
Wire puller hook
Wire grip
Wire grip
Wire grip
Wire grip
Grip-all clampstick
Wire holding stick
Telescoping measuring disconnect
Tie stick
All angle cog wrench
Torque extension stick for hydraulic powered tools
Socket set
Universal pole
Crossarm tool hanger
Universal tool kit
Disconnect head
Hack saw
Hack saw blade
Tree saw
Clampstick head
Skinning knife
Cleaning brush
Cleaning brush replacements
Adjustable insulator fork
Plastic insulator tool

2500

2500

2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
1100
1100
1100
1200
1200
1250
NS

1250
1250
1250
NS	

1250
1250
1250
1250
1250
1250
1250
1250
1250
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100

 1
 

1A

  2
  3
  4 
  5
  6
  7
  8
  9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
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15 thru 69kV, 477kcmil & smaller, Hot Stick Work only
Recommended Hot Line Tools List	 Page 2 of 2

Item Qty. Catalog No. Description
Catalog  
Section

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
4
1
4
4
4
4
1
6
2
3
1
2
1

2
2
1
3
2
1
1
2
1
1
3
3
3
1
1
1
12
6
4
4
3
2
3
2
2
12
3
12
4
4
24
1
1
1
12
1
1

55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75

76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113

C4030834
C4031071
C4031416
C4031417
C4032861
H18716
H21064
H46458

H464510
H464712
H464716
M47403W
M47405W
C4000073

M4743
M17285
m18474
M1846W
m4760w
c6001016
M47602

c4000075002

c4000517
M48057

t4002272
h47144
H47152

C4010410
M1942

M19483
H18408

C6000000
J1541522
J3511522
c6001896
C4021079
C4021173
C4020024

c4060181ga
c4060182
m49371
m49372
M49376

C4060097
C4060092
C4060102

M4933
C4060084GA

C4060046
C4060305
C4060346
C4060348
C4060530
H18761
H18762

C4032794
C6001734
T6000641
T6000865

Hot Rodder, large
Hot Rodder, small
Tie wire claw
Utility head
Hydraulic cutters
Hot cutter light duty
Tree trimmer
Wire tong 11⁄2” x 8’
Wire tong 11⁄2” x 10’
Wire tong 21⁄2” x 12’
Wire tong 21⁄2” x 16’ 
Wire tong saddle 11⁄2”
Wire tong saddle 21⁄2”
Saddle extension
Wire tong block clamp
Wire tong pole clevis
Extension chain
Rope snubbing bracket
Lever lift
Epoxiglas® lever lift
Arbor adapter
Dual auxiliary arm with four M48057 insulators and four C4000268 
roller wire holders
Temporary crossarm support
Insulators
Corner restraint bracket
Roller wire holder
Link stick
Distribution strain carrier
Steel chain
Ratchet wrench
Insulator cradle
Static ground
Jumper set 15kV (15 ft.)
Jumper set 35kV (15 ft.)
Temporary cutout
Insulated platform 8’
Platform pivot
Platform railing for 8’
Conductor cover
Insulator cover
Pole cover 9” x 1’
Pole cover 9” x 2’
Pole cover 9” x 6’
Pole top cover
Post insulator cover
Crossarm end cover
Crossarm guard
Spiral cover
Insulator cover
Flexible line hose
Blanket, solid
Blanket, slotted
Hot stick blanket pin
Phasing set
Extension resistors
Auto-ranging voltage indicator
Ground clamp
Ground set
Bag for ground set

2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
NS

2200
2200
2200
2250
2250
2250
2250
2250
2250
2250
NS
NS

2300
2350
2350
2350
2400
2400
2400
2400
2400
2400
2400
2405
2400
2400
2400
2400
2400	
2400	
2400
2450
2450
2450
3000
3000
3000
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69kV, 477kcmil & smaller - No Underbuild, Hot Stick Work 

Item Qty. Catalog No. Description
Catalog  
Section

1

1

1
12
1
1
2
5
2
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
2
1

1200’
1
4
4
2
4
2
2
4
4
4
4
1
2
2
2
2
2
1
1
1
2
1
1
2
1
2
1
1
1
6

C4050299XXX

C4050016XXX

C4002365
M1904

C4033178
H1917

C4002335
H17605
M4660

T3060025
C4170151
C4170144
C4170146
C3090467
C3081190
C3080925
C4170346
C3080856
C4000799
T4001265
T4001258

22302
C4176067

M1849
C4170588
C4170589
C4170139
C4170140
C4170141
C4170142
C3050008
T161340H
T16845H
T165640H
T165650H
C4030293
C4033068
C4033069

C4031022E
H185525
C4030186
C4031085
H17604
H176010
M1860

C4031114
M445519
M445523

P4030369P

Tool trailer walk in type with side door on curb side, second 
channel between center racks for storage, spare tire on front 
of trailer, 120 volt heater, four 12-volt interior lights, rear 
bumper and electric jack
or
Tool trailer with spare tire on rear of trailer, electric lid, 
120 volt heater and 3 pc. ladder rack on lid
Cleaning kit
Wiping cloth
Hot stick tester
Bond patching kit
Dry film lubricant
Tool hanger
Tool rack
Tarp
Line hose bag
Tool bucket, large
Tool bucket, small
Nylon hoist
Gasoline capstan, 1,000# capacity
Universal bracket
Chain clamp
Rope lock device
Composite braid rope
Fid & pusher 1⁄2”
Nylon blocks w/150’ composite braid rope
Snatch block, 1,000# capacity
Snatch block, 2,500# capacity
Hand line hook
Nylon sling 3’ x 1” DT
Nylon sling 5’ x 13⁄4” DT
Nylon sling 3’ x 13⁄4”
Nylon sling 4’ x 13⁄4”
Nylon sling 5’ x 13⁄4”
Nylon sling 6’ x 13⁄4”
Cant hook
Wire grip
Wire grip
Wire grip
Wire grip
Grip-all clampstick
Wire holding stick 6’
Wire holding stick 8’
Telescoping measuring stick
Tie stick
All angle cog wrench
Socket set
Universal pole 11⁄4” x 8’
Universal pole 11⁄4” x 10’
Tool hanger
Universal tool kit
Cotter key pusher
Hack saw
Hack saw blade

2500

2500

2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
1100
1150
1150
1150
1150
1250
NS

1250
1250
1250
1250
NS
NS	

1250
1250
1250
1250
1250
1250
1250
1250
1250
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100

 1
 

1A

  2
  3
  4 
  5
  6
  7
  8
  9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
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69kV, 477kcmil & smaller - No Underbuild, Hot Stick Work 

Item Qty. Catalog No. Description
Catalog  
Section

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
4
2
4
4
4
4
4
1
6
2
3
1
2
3
1
2
1
2
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
2

49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85

C4032213
T4031101
M445585
M445587
C4030834

C4030126P
C4030175
C4032861
H18716
H46458
H464510
H464712
H464716
M47403W
M47405W
C4000073

M4743
m18474
M1846W
m4760w
c4001016
M47602

t4002272
H47152
H47144

C4010410
M19483
H18408

C6000000
C4033374
C4021079
C4020024
C4021173
M49371
M49372

C4060102
M4933

Tree saw
Adjustable insulator fork
Hammer
Ball socket adjuster
Hot Rodder tool
Ball socket adjuster plastisol coated
Plastic insulator tool
Hydraulic cutters
Wire cutters light duty
Wire tong 11⁄2” x 8’
Wire tong 11⁄2” x 10’
Wire tong 21⁄2” x 12’
Wire tong 21⁄2” x 16’ 
Wire tong saddle 11⁄2”
Wire tong saddle 21⁄2”
Saddle extension
Wire tong block clamp
Extension chain
Rope snubbing bracket
Lever lift
Epoxiglas® Lever lift
Arbor adapter
Corner restraint bracket
Link stick 11⁄4” x 4’
Roller link stick
Distribution strain carrier
Ratchet wrench
Insulator cradle
Static ground
Auto-ranging voltage indicator
Insulated platform 8’
Platform railing
Platform pivot
Pole cover 9” x 1’
Pole cover 9” x 2’
Crossarm end guard
Crossarm guard

2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
NS	

2100	
2100
2100
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2250
2250
2250
2250
2250
2250
2450
2350
2350
2350
2400
2400
2400
2400
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69kV, 477kcmil & smaller - With Underbuild,

Hot Stick Work only
Recommended Hot Line Tools List	 Page 1 of 2

Item Qty. Description
Catalog  
SectionCatalog No.

1

1

1
12
1
1
2
5
2
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
2
1

1200’
1
4
4
2
4
2
2
4
4
4
4
1
2
2
2
2
2
1
1
1
2
1
1
2
1
2
1
1

C4050299XXX

C4050016XXX

C4002365
M1904

C4033178
H1917

C4002335
H17605
M4660

T3060025
C4170151
C4170144
C4170146
C3090467
C3081190
C3080925
C4170346
C3080856
C4000799
T4001265
T4001258

22302
C4176067

M1849
C4170588
C4170589
C4170139
C4170140
C4170141
C4170142
C3050008
T161340H
T16845H
T165640H
T165650H
C4030293
C4033068
C4033069

C4031022E
H185525
C4030186
C4031085
H17604
H176010
M1860

C4031114
M445519

Tool trailer walk in type with side door on curb side, second 
channel between center racks for storage, spare tire on front 
of trailer, 120 volt heater, four 12-volt interior lights, rear 
bumper and electric jack
or
Tool trailer with spare tire on rear of trailer, electric lid, 
120 volt heater and 3 pc. ladder rack on lid
Cleaning kit
Wiping cloth
Hot stick tester
Bond patching kit
Dry film lubricant
Tool hanger
Tool rack
Tarp
Line hose bag
Tool bucket, large
Tool bucket, small
Nylon hoist
Gasoline capstan, 1,000# capacity
Universal bracket
Chain clamp
Rope lock device
Composite braid rope
Fid & pusher
Nylon blocks w/150’ composite braid rope
Snatch block, 1,000# capacity
Snatch block, 2,500# capacity
Hand line hook
Nylon sling 3’ x 1” DT
Nylon sling 5’ x 13⁄4” DT
Nylon sling 3’ x 13⁄4”
Nylon sling 4’ x 13⁄4”
Nylon sling 5’ x 13⁄4”
Nylon sling 6’ x 13⁄4”
Cant hook
Wire grip
Wire grip
Wire grip
Wire grip
Grip-all clampstick
Wire holding stick 6’
Wire holding stick 8’
Telescoping measuring stick
Tie stick
All angle cog wrench
Socket set
Universal pole 11⁄4” x 8’
Universal pole 11⁄4” x 10’
Tool hanger
Universal tool kit
Cotter key pusher

2500

2500

2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
1100
1150
1150
1150
1150
1250
NS

1250
1250
1250
1250
NS
NS	

1250
1250
1250
1250
1250
1250
1250
1250
1250
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100

 1
 

1A

  2
  3
  4 
  5
  6
  7
  8
  9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
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Catalog  
SectionItem Qty. DescriptionCatalog No.

1
6
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
4
2
4
4
4
4
4
2
3
1
2
1
2
3
1
2
1
2
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
2
12
6
12
3
2
4
4
24

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93

M445523
P4030369P
C4032213
T4031101
M445585
M445587
C4030834

C4030126P
C4030175
C4032861
H18716
H46458
H464510
H464712
H464716
M47403W
M47405W
C4000073

M4743
m18474
M1846W
m4760w
c4001016
M47602

t4002272
H47152
H47144

C4010410
M19483
H18408

C6000000
C4033374
C4021079
C4020024
C4021173
M49371
M49372

C4060102
M4933

c4060181ga
c4020182

c4060084ga
c4060046
c4032999
C4060346
C4060348
C4060531

Hack saw
Hack saw blade
Tree saw
Adjustable insulator fork
Hammer
Ball socket adjuster
Hot Rodder tool
Ball socket adjuster plastisol coated
Plastic insulator tool
Hydraulic cutters
Wire cutters light duty
Wire tong 11⁄2” x 8’
Wire tong 11⁄2” x 10’
Wire tong 21⁄2” x 12’
Wire tong 21⁄2” x 16’ 
Wire tong saddle 11⁄2”
Wire tong saddle 21⁄2”
Wire tong saddle extension
Wire tong block clamp
Extension chain
Rope snubbing bracket
Lever lift
Epoxiglas® Lever lift
Arbor adapter
Corner restraint bracket
Link stick 11⁄4” x 4’
Roller link stick
Distribution strain carrier
Ratchet wrench
Insulator cradle
Static ground
Auto-ranging voltage indicator
Insulated platform 8’
Platform railing
Platform pivot
Pole cover 9” x 1’
Pole cover 9” x 2’
Crossarm end guard
Crossarm guard
Conductor cover
Insulator cover
Conductor cover spiral
Insulator cover
Blanket canister
Blanket
Slotted blanket
Hot stick blanket pin

2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
NS	

2100	
2150
2150
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2250
2250
2250
2250
2250
2250
2450
2350
2350
2350
2400
2400
2400
2400
2400
2400
2400
2400
2500
2400
2400
2400

69kV, 477kcmil & smaller - With Underbuild,

Hot Stick Work only
Recommended Hot Line Tools List	 Page 2 of 2
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69 thru 161kV, 477kcmil & smaller - No Underbuild,

Hot Stick Work only
Recommended Hot Line Tools List	 Page 1 of 2

Item Qty. Catalog No. Description
Catalog  
Section

1

1

1
12
1
1
2
5
2
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
2
1

1200’
1
4
4
2
4
2
2
4
4
4
4
1
2
2
2
2
2
1
1
1
2
1
1
2
1
2
1
1

C4050299XXX

C4050016XXX

C4002365
M1904

C4033178
H1917

C4002335
H17605
M4660

T3060025
C4170151
C4170144
C4170146
C3090467
C3081190
C3080925
C4170346
C3080856
C4000799
T4001265
T4001258

22302
C4176067

M1849
C4170588
C4170589
C4170139
C4170140
C4170141
C4170142
C3050008
T161340H
T16845H
T165640H
T165650H
C4030293
C4033068
C4033069

C4031022E
H185525
C4030186
C4031085
H17604
H176010
M1860

C4031114
M445519

Tool trailer walk in type with side door on curb side, second 
channel between center racks for storage, spare tire on front 
of trailer, 120 volt heater, four 12-volt interior lights, rear 
bumper and electric jack
or
Tool trailer with spare tire on rear of trailer, electric lid, 
120 volt heater and 3 pc. ladder rack on lid
Cleaning kit
Wiping cloth
Hot stick tester
Bond patching kit
Dry film lubricant
Tool hanger
Tool rack
Tarp
Line hose bag
Tool bucket, large
Tool bucket, small
Nylon hoist
Gasoline capstan, 1,000# capacity
Universal bracket
Chain clamp
Rope lock device
Composite braid rope
Fid & pusher
Nylon blocks w/150’ composite braid rope
Snatch block, 1,000# capacity
Snatch block, 2,500# capacity
Hand line hook
Nylon sling 3’ x 1” DT
Nylon sling 5’ x 13⁄4” DT
Nylon sling 3’ x 13⁄4”
Nylon sling 4’ x 13⁄4”
Nylon sling 5’ x 13⁄4”
Nylon sling 6’ x 13⁄4”
Cant hook
Wire grip
Wire grip
Wire grip
Wire grip
Grip-all clampstick
Wire holding stick 6’
Wire holding stick 8’
Telescoping measuring stick
Tie stick
All angle cog wrench
Socket set
Universal pole 11⁄4” x 8’
Universal pole 11⁄4” x 10’
Tool hanger
Universal tool kit
Cotter key pusher

2500

2500

2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
1100
1150
1150
1150
1150
1250
NS

1250
1250
1250
1250
NS
NS	

1250
1250
1250
1250
1250
1250
1250
1250
1250
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100

 1
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  3
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  6
  7
  8
  9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
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69 thru 161kV, 477kcmil & smaller - No Underbuild,

Hot Stick Work only
Recommended Hot Line Tools List	 Page 1 of 2

Item Qty. Catalog No. Description
Catalog  
Section

1
6
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
4
2
4
4
4
4
4
2
3
1
2
1
2
3
1
2
1
2
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
2
4
2
1
1
3

2
1
1

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90

91
92
93

M445523
P4030369P
C4032213
T4031101
M445585
M445587
C4030834

C4030126P
C4030175
C4032861
H18716
H46458
H464510
H464712
H464716
M47403W
M47405W
C4000073

M4743
m18474
M1846W
m4760w
c4001016
M47602

t4002272
H47152
H47144

C4010410
M19483
H18408

C6000000
C4033375
C4021079
C4020024
C4021173
M49371
M49372

C4060102
M4933
h4718

c4012144
c4011721

e4012068P
h45403002

m47241
h47232
h47234

Hack saw
Hack saw blade
Tree saw
Adjustable insulator fork
Hammer
Ball socket adjuster
Hot Rodder tool
Ball socket adjuster plastisol coated
Plastic insulator tool
Hydraulic cutters
Wire cutters light duty
Wire tong 11⁄2” x 8’
Wire tong 11⁄2” x 10’
Wire tong 21⁄2” x 12’
Wire tong 21⁄2” x 16’ 
Wire tong saddle 11⁄2”
Wire tong saddle 21⁄2”
Wire tong saddle extension
Wire tong block clamp
Extension chain
Rope snubbing bracket
Lever lift
Epoxiglas® Lever lift
Arbor adapter
Corner restraint bracket
Link stick 11⁄4” x 4’
Roller link stick
Distribution strain carrier
Ratchet wrench
Insulator cradle
Static ground
Auto-ranging voltage indicator
Insulated platform 8’
Platform railing
Platform pivot
Pole cover 9” x 1’
Pole cover 9” x 2’
Crossarm end guard
Crossarm guard
Link stick 11⁄2” x 4’
Adjustable strain pole
Cold end yoke
Small extended trunnion
Blank pole to be 11⁄2” x 10’ with butt swivel on end and 
plastisol cap on other
Adjustable hook assembly
Fork suspension tool attachment
Trolley wheel

2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
NS	

2100	
2100
2100
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2250
2250
2250
2250
2250
2250
2450
2350
2350
2350
2400
2400
2400
2400
2250
2250
2250
2250
NS

2250
2250
2250
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477kcmil & smaller - With Underbuild, Hot Stick Work only
Recommended Hot Line Tools List	 Page 1 of 2
Item Qty. Description

Catalog  
SectionCatalog No.

1

1

1
12
1
1
2
5
2
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
2
1

1200’
1
4
4
2
4
2
2
4
4
4
4
1
2
2
2
2
2
1
1
1
2
1
1
2
1
2
1
1
1
6

C4050299XXX

C4050016XXX

C4002365
M1904

C4033178
H1917

C4002335
H17605
M4660

T3060025
C4170151
C4170144
C4170146
C3090467
C3081190
C3080925
C4170346
C3080856
C4000799
T4001265
T4001258

22302
C4176067

M1849
C4170588
C4170589
C4170139
C4170140
C4170141
C4170142
C3050008
T161340H
T16845H
T165640H
T165650H
C4030293
C4033068
C4033069

C4031022E
H185525
C4030186
C4031085
H17604
H176010
M1860

C4031114
M445519
M445523

P4030369P

Tool trailer walk in type with side door on curb side, second 
channel between center racks for storage, spare tire on front 
of trailer, 120 volt heater, four 12-volt interior lights, rear 
bumper and electric jack
or
Tool trailer with spare tire on rear of trailer, electric lid, 
120 volt heater and 3 pc. ladder rack on lid
Cleaning kit
Wiping cloth
Hot stick tester
Bond patching kit
Dry film lubricant
Tool hanger
Tool rack
Tarp
Line hose bag
Tool bucket, large
Tool bucket, small
Nylon hoist
Gasoline capstan, 1,000# capacity
Universal bracket
Chain clamp
Rope lock device
Composite braid rope
Fid & pusher
Nylon blocks w/150’ composite braid rope
Snatch block, 1,000# capacity
Snatch block, 2,500# capacity
Hand line hook
Nylon sling 3’ x 1” DT
Nylon sling 5’ x 13⁄4” DT
Nylon sling 3’ x 13⁄4”
Nylon sling 4’ x 13⁄4”
Nylon sling 5’ x 13⁄4”
Nylon sling 6’ x 13⁄4”
Cant hook
Wire grip
Wire grip
Wire grip
Wire grip
Grip-all clampstick
Wire holding stick 6’
Wire holding stick 8’
Telescoping measuring stick
Tie stick
All angle cog wrench
Socket set
Universal pole 11⁄4” x 8’
Universal pole 11⁄4” x 10’
Tool hanger
Universal tool kit
Cotter key pusher
Hack saw
Hack saw blade

2500

2500

2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
1100
1150
1150
1150
1150
1250
NS

1250
1250
1250
1250
NS
NS	

1250
1250
1250
1250
1250
1250
1250
1250
1250
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100

 1
 

1A

  2
  3
  4 
  5
  6
  7
  8
  9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48



2627

HUBBELL / CHANCE — CENTRALIA, MISSOURI JUNE 2006

®
®

POWER SYSTEMS, INC.

Catalog  
SectionItem Qty. DescriptionCatalog No.

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
4
2
4
4
4
4
4
2
3
1
2
1
2
3
1
2
1
2
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
2
4
2
1
2
3

2
1
1
12
6
12
3
2
4
4
24

49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90

91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101

C4032213
T4031101
M445585
M445587
C4030834

C4030126P
C4030175
C4032861
H18716
H46458
H464510
H464712
H464716
M47403W
M47405W
C4000073

M4743
m18474
M1846W
m4760w
c4001016
M47602

t4002272
H47152
H47144

C4010410
M19483
H18408

C6000000
C4033375
C4021079
C4020024
C4021173
M49371
M49372

C4060102
M4933
h4718

c4012144
c4011721

e4012068P
h45403002

m47241
h47232
h47234

c4060181ga
c4060182

c4060084ga
c4060046
c4032999
C4060346
C4060348
C4060530

Tree saw
Adjustable insulator fork
Hammer
Ball socket adjuster
Hot Rodder tool
Ball socket adjuster plastisol coated
Plastic insulator tool
Hydraulic cutters
Wire cutters light duty
Wire tong 11⁄2” x 8’
Wire tong 11⁄2” x 10’
Wire tong 21⁄2” x 12’
Wire tong 21⁄2” x 16’ 
Wire tong saddle 11⁄2”
Wire tong saddle 21⁄2”
Wire tong saddle extension
Wire tong block clamp
Extension chain
Rope snubbing bracket
Lever lift
Epoxiglas® Lever lift
Arbor adapter
Corner restraint bracket
Link stick 11⁄4” x 4’
Roller link stick
Distribution strain carrier
Ratchet wrench
Insulator cradle
Static ground
Auto-ranging voltage indicator
Insulated platform 8’
Platform railing
Platform pivot
Pole cover 9” x 1’
Pole cover 9” x 2’
Crossarm end guard
Crossarm guard
Link stick 11⁄2” x 4’
Adjustable strain pole
Cold end yoke
Small extended trunnion
Blank pole to be 11⁄2” x 10’ with butt swivel on end and 
plastisol cap on other
Adjustable hook assembly
Fork suspension tool attachment
Trolley wheel
Conductor cover
Insulator cover
Spiral conductor cover
Insulator cover
Blanket canister
Blanket, solid
Blanket, slotted
Hot stick blanket pin

2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
NS	

2100	
2100
2100
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2250
2250
2250
2250
2250
2250
2450
2350
2350
2350
2400
2400
2400
2400
2250
2250
2250
2250
NS

2250
2250
2250
2400
2400
2400
2400
2500
2400	
2400
2400

69 thru 161kV, 

477kcmil & smaller - With Underbuild, Hot Stick Work only
Recommended Hot Line Tools List	 Page 2 of 2




